DOC # 0149333 05/25/2016 12:26 PM Official Record Recording requested By MURNA K. NOVOTY Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder Fee: \$14.00 Page 1 of 1 RPTT: \$42.90 Recorded By: LB Book- 303 Page- 0224

After recording please return to:

Name:

MICHAEL D. BURDINE

Name:

49 LASWELL ST.

City, State, Zip: HENDERSON, NV 89015

Phone: 702-540-1858

Assessor's

Parcel Number 002-073-13

---- Above This Line Reserved For Official Use Only-

QUIT CLAIM DEED

QUIT CLAIM DEED
THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That That WOVOTN , in consideration of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby remise, release, and forever quitclaim to WICHAEL D. BURDINE as as A 10/CHE MAN
(\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby remise, release, and forever quitclaim to
MICHAEL D. BURDINE as
that real property situated in the town of PANACH, County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, more particularly
described as follows: (Insert legal description and the commonly known address in the space provided.)
COLUMN DECONDEN SEPTEMBER 30 1952
YLAT OF WHICH WAS ELECOPORED OFFICE OF
AS DOCUMENT NO. 27842, IN THE CO. ICH
THE COUNTY RECORDER OF LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA,
LOT 90 IN SUN GOLD MANOR WILL NO. 1, PLAT OF WHICH WAS RECORDED SEPTEMBER, 30,1952 AS DOWNENT NO. 27842, IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA, ASSESSA'S PARCIEL NUMBER FOR 1998-1999: 07
073-13
Commonly known as 1387 GENTRY RD.
Commonly known as 130 T G EV (12)
TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging
or in anywise appertaining.
WITNESS hand(s) this 25° day of MAY , 2016.
WITHESS hand(s) times 21.5 day or, 2010.
Signature of Grantor Signature of Grantor STATE OF NEVADA MURNA K. NOVETNY
Signature of Grantor Signature of Grantor
STATE OF NEVADA) MURNIA K. NOVELING
COUNTY OF LINCOLN)
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 2^{57} day of 4^{10} , 2016 by
Morro V Novo trov
State of Nevade My Commission Expires: 12-10-19
Certificate No: 08-5566-11
NOTARY PUBLIC

DOC # DV-149333

05/25/2016

Recording requested By MURNA K. NOVOTY

12:26 PM

Official Record

STATE OF NEVADA
DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM	Lincoln County - NV
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	Leslie Boucher - Recorder
a) 002-073-13	\ \ _
b)	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$14.00 Recorded By: LB RPTT: \$42.90
c)	Book- 303 Page- 0224
d)	\ \
2. Type of Property:	
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam	
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book: Page:
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Inc	
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Hor Other	ne Notes:
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$ 10,691
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of p	
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ 42.90
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090	O. Section
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	100 %
The undersigned declares and acknowledge	ges, under penalty of periury, pursuant to
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the informa	
information and belief, and can be supported by o	The Table 1 and Ta
information provided herein. Furthermore, the pa	
exemption, or other determination of additional ta	
due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to N	
jointly and severally liable for any additional amount	
joining and severally habite to any additional and	with Vivoa.
Signature Murna & Novoh	g Capacity
A The same	- Cupacity
Signature Michael Bush	Capacity
Signature	eupucity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: MURNA K. NOVOTNY	Print Name: MICHAEL D. BURDINE
Address: 49 LASWELL ST.	Address: 49 LASWELL ST
City: HENDERSON	City: HENDERON
State: NFVADA Zip: 84015.	State: NEUANA Zip: 89015
ounc. NEVALIA DIP. DELLIS.	Zip. 1 101-)
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECO	RDING (required if not seller or buver)
Print Name:	Escrow #:
Address:	
City:	State: Zip:
	t